नागालैण्ड विश्वविद्यालय

NAGALAND UNIVERSITY

(संसद द्वारा पारित अधिनियम 1989, क्रमांक 35 के अंतर्गत स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय)

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament No.35 of 1989)

मुख्यालय : लुमामी, जिला : जुन्हेबोटो (नागालैण्ड), पिनकोड Hqrs: Lumami, Dist. Zunheboto (Nagaland), Pin Code – 798627

वेबसाइट / Website : www.nagalanduniversity.ac.in

No.NU/ADM/C-31/22 -/ 20 4

Dated: 8th June 2023

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

In continuation with this office invitation for expression of interest vide No.NU/ADM/C-31/22-1032 dated 8th June 2023, to install Biometric Attendance System in its campuses at Lumami, Meriema, Medziphema and Dimapur, submission of tender bids is hereby extended till 15th June 2023. Tender details remains the same and may be downloaded from the University website www.nagalanduniversity.ac.in.

(N. Albert Khizho) Registrar i/c

Dated: 8th June 2023

No.NU/ADM/C-31/22

Copy to:

1. The Secy. to Vice-Chancellor, NU, for information of the VC.

- 2. The Pro-Vice Chancellor, NU, Kohima campus, Meriema, for information.
- 3. The Pro-Vice Chancellor, NU, SAS, Medziphema campus, for information.
- 4. The Dean, NU-SET, Dimapur, for information.
- 5. The Finance Officer, Nagaland University, Lumami, for information.
- 6. The PA to Registrar, NU, for information.
- The System Administrator, NU, Lumami, with a request to upload the EOI in the University website.
- 8. The Editor, Nagaland Post, Dimapur, with a request to publish in the next daily issue (8cm x 5cm). Bills in triplicate should be submitted for payment. It is a one-time publication.
- 9. The Editor, Arihant Advertising Agency, S.R.C.B. Road, Fancy Bazar, Guwahati-781001, with a request to publish in the Times of India (Guwahati) (8cm x 5cm). Bills in triplicate should be submitted for payment. It is a one-time publication.

10. Office copy.

Registrar i/c